## PROCLAMATION

## HONORING DARREN SCHMUCKER ON HIS RETIREMENT FROM THE INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES / PARKS AND RECREATION DIVISION

**WHEREAS**, Darren Schmucker has announced his retirement from the Indian River County Department of General Services, Parks and Recreation effective June 24, 2021; and

**WHEREAS**, Darren Schmucker began his career with Indian River County on February 20, 1989, as a Maintenance Worker I with the Parks Division. Less than a month later, his position was upgraded to Maintenance Worker II. On March 30, 2001 he was promoted to Senior Maintenance Worker, which is the position he has held until his retirement; and

WHEREAS, Darren Schmucker's performance reflects his dedication to the County and the parks under his care have been maintained at the highest level. Darren Schmucker is respected by all of his co-workers and has been a big asset to the Parks Maintenance Division and Indian River County. Darren Schmucker's hard work and dedication during his years of County Service has been upstanding and reflected in our beautiful parks.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA**, that the Board applauds Darren Schmucker's efforts on behalf of the County, and the Board wishes to express their appreciation for the dedicated service he has given to Indian River County for the last thirty-two years; and

**BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED** that the Board of County Commissioners and staff extend heartfelt wishes for success in his future endeavors!

Adopted this 22th day of June 2021.

## BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA